

GAHC010119332026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3608/2026

SMTI RENU BORAH HANDIQUE
W/O SRI DEEPAK HANDIQUE, R/O HOUSE NO.08, NEAR 10TH AP BN GATE,
KAHILIPARA, P.S. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-19, DISTRICT KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, ASSAM SACHIVALAY, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF HOME
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006

4:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF HOME
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

5:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-07

6:THE DIRECTOR

DIRECTORATE OF FORENSIC SCIENCE
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N J GOGOI, MS. S DEB

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

17/07/2026

A prayer is made on behalf of Mr. N J Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner for an adjournment in the matter on the ground of personal inconvenience.

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again on **27.07.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant